WHEREAS, Team Lily Bow is a group of everyday local women doing extraor in any things to better themselves and the community; and

- WHEREAS, Lily Bow was one of the first pioneers of the Keys whose moxie and grit helped her accept the challenge of life in the Keys; and
- WHEREAS, Team Lily Bow seeks to inspire and ignite the strength of local women to compete together in the renowned Key West Triathlon (TRIKW) this December as well as a 5K; and
- WHEREAS, Team Lily Bow, will also work together to raise \$15,000 for Womankind to provide medical care to fifty (50) uninsured women in our community; and
- WHEREAS, Team Lily Bow wants to grow stronger together, forging meaningful friendships while strengthening their bodies and giving back to other women of the local community.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, Commissioners Teri Johnston, Clayton Lopez, Mark Rossi, Billy Wardlow, Jimmy Weekley, Tony Yaniz and Mayor Craig Cates do hereby proclaim, December 6, 2014 as

Team Lily Bow Day

in the "Southernmost City of the Continental United States", I would like to urge all citizens, residents and visitors of our Southernmost City to participate fittingly in the observation.

WITNESS by those signed below on this 2nd day of December 2014.

Teri Johnston City Commissioner, District 5

Mark Rossi City Commissioner, District 2

Jimmy Weekley City Commissioner, District 1 Clayton Lopez City Commissioner, District 6

Billy Wardlow City Commissioner, District 3

Tony Yaniz City Commissioner, District 4

Craig Cates Mayor